
West Coast: 310-369-3553 FAX 310-369-1283
East Coast: 212-556-2567 FAX 212-556-2582

ELISSA JOHANSMEIER - 212-556-2567 / Kristen Hynes - 212-556-2492 JASON CLARK - 310-369-4517 / Angela Yang x4558
Vice President, Publicity & Corporate Communications (NY) Elissa.Johansmeier@fox.com Vice President, Publicity Jason.Clark@fox.com

GAUDE PAEZ - 310-369-3276 / Annie Geffroy x5361
Vice President, Corporate Communications

PUBLICISTS
KIM KURLAND - 310-369-2415 / Alyssa Sales x5820 TODD ADAIR - 310-369-3945 / Marissa Flores x3049
Executive Director Kim.Kurland@fox.com Executive Director Todd.Adair@fox.com
BONES BREAKING IN TERRA NOVA 
HOUSE HUMAN TARGET
TRAFFIC LIGHT JAMIE FOXX / AFFION CROCKETT SKETCH SHOW (wt)
JILL HUDSON - 310-369-2953 / Alyssa Sales x5820 JOSH GOVERNALE - 310-369-7455 / Marissa Flores x3049
Executive Director Jill.Hudson@fox.com Director Josh.Governale@fox.com
AMERICAN IDOL BOB'S BURGERS * Marketing Publicity *
THE SIMPSONS THE CHICAGO CODE
THE X FACTOR FRINGE
ALEXANDRA GILLESPIE - 212-556-2519 / Michael Fabiani - 212-556-2515 MICHAEL ROACH - 310-369-7055 / Erin Lawhorn x4438
Director (NY) Alexandra.Gillespie@fox.com Manager Michael.Roach@fox.com
AMERICAN IDOL SO YOU THINK YOU CAN DANCE THE GOOD GUYS
AMERICA'S MOST WANTED LIE TO ME
MILLION DOLLAR MONEY DROP SO YOU THINK YOU CAN DANCE
TRA-MI CALLAHAN - 310-369-5712 / Erin Lawhorn x4438 NICOLE GONZALES - 310-369-0827 / Erin Lawhorn x4438
Manager  * FOX.com * Tra-Mi.Callahan@fox.com Manager Nicole.Gonzales@fox.com
RAISING HOPE * New Media / Online * AMERICAN COUNTRY AWARDS * Affiliate Publicity *

NAACP IMAGE AWARDS * Event Publicity *
TEEN CHOICE AWARDS

TRACEY RAFTERY - 310-369-1425 / Marissa Flores x3049 JENNIFER SPRAGUE - 310-369-5650 / Alyssa Sales x5820
Senior Publicist Tracey.Raftery@fox.com Publicist Jennifer.Sprague@fox.com
AMERICAN DAD AMERICAN IDOL MASTERCHEF 
FAMILY GUY HELL'S KITCHEN RAISING HOPE (back-up) 
GLEE KITCHEN NIGHTMARES
MICHAEL FABIANI - 212-556-2515 ERIN LAWHORN - 310-369-4438
Junior Publicist (NY) * Theatricals / Radio * Michael.Fabiani@fox.com Junior Publicist Erin.Lawhorn@fox.com
AMERICA'S MOST WANTED (back-up) THE CLEVELAND SHOW * Grassroots Publicity *
NEW YEAR'S EVE LIVE COPS
THE X FACTOR
VICTORIA PALACE - 310-369-0979 MARISSA FLORES - 310-369-3049
Coordinator  * Grassroots Publicity * Victoria.Palace@fox.com Coordinator  Marissa.Flores@fox.com

KRISTEN HYNES - 212-556-2492 ALYSSA SALES - 310-369-5820
Coordinator (NY) Kristen.Hynes@fox.com Alyssa.Sales@fox.com

ANNIE GEFFROY - 310-369-5361 ANGELA YANG - 310-369-4558
Assistant  Annie.Geffroy@fox.com Assistant Angela.Yang@fox.com

EDITORIAL PUBLICITY
ANDREW ALLAN - 310-369-4170
Editor * Listings Contact * Andrew.Allan@fox.com

PHOTO PUBLICITY
DIANE COOPER - 310-369-5496 / Jenny Horn x1702 RICHARD KOSTERS - 310-369-4417 / Jenny Horn x1702
Senior Director * Corporate * Diane.Cooper@fox.com Director * Fox Cable Networks * Richard.Kosters@fox.com
AMERICAN COUNTRY AWARDS AMERICAN IDOL 
BONES THE X FACTOR 
HOUSE
RAISING HOPE 
TERRA NOVA 

LIZ LANG - 310-369-5469 / Jenny Horn x1702 BARBARA LAKE - 310-369-2927 / Jenny Horn x1702
Manager Liz.Lang@fox.com Sr. Photo Publicist Barbara.Lake@fox.com
THE CHICAGO CODE AMERICAN IDOL (back-up) THE X FACTOR (back-up)
FRINGE AMERICA'S MOST WANTED
HELL'S KITCHEN BREAKING IN
HUMAN TARGET THE GOOD GUYS
JAMIE FOXX / AFFION CROCKETT SKETCH SHOW (wt) GLEE
KITCHEN NIGHTMARES MILLION DOLLAR MONEY DROP
LIE TO ME NEW YEAR'S EVE LIVE
MASTERCHEF SO YOU THINK YOU CAN DANCE

TEEN CHOICE  
 TRAFFIC LIGHT
ALFRED BIE - 310-369-5871 / Jenny Horn x1702 JENNY HORN - 310-369-1702
Senior Photo Editor * Fox Flash * Alfred.Bie@fox.com Coordinator Jenny.Horn@fox.com
AMERICAN DAD * Theatricals *
BOB'S BURGERS FAMILY GUY
COPS THE SIMPSONS
THE CLEVELAND SHOW

FBC PUBLICITY AND CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS STAFF LIST AND SHOW ASSIGNMENTS

Shannon Ryan, Senior Vice President, Publicity & Corporate Communications
Ph: 310-369-4409  Fax: 310-969-3828  Email: Shannon.Ryan@fox.com  Coordinator: Victoria Palace 310-369-0979

Coordinator

 As of 1/10/2011


